COLUMBIA COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE'
Effective: August1,2017

FEE TYPE FEES FEE TYPE m

LOT EVALUATIONS PUMP OR DOSING SIPHON FEE? $57
New Site Evaluation-per lot $748 TANK ABANDONMENT FEE $63
Site Evaluation Reinstatement $204 PERMIT RENEWAL, REINSTATEMENT OR TRANSFER

PERMITS No Site-Visit $259
Standard $1,055 Site-Visit $601
Alternative Treatment Tech. $1,533 AUTHORIZATION NOTICE (AN)

Capping Fill $1,533 No Site-Visit $264
Disposal Trenches in Saprolite $1,055 Site-Visit (required for all systems over 10 yrs.) $468
Gray Water Disposal Sump $472 Hardship Renewal - No Site-Visit $176
Holding Tank Installation $764 Hardship Renewal - Site-Visit $384
Pressure Distribution $1,533 EXISTING SYSTEM EVALUATION $595
Redundant $1,533  EXISTING SYSTEM RECORD REVIEW? $51

Sand Filter $1,533  ATT ANNUAL REPORT $63

Steep Slope $1,055 HOLDING TANK ANNUAL REPORT $38

Tile Dewatering $1,533  INSPECTIONS

REPAIRS Holding Tank System Inspection $396
Minor Repair $390 Alternative System Inspection $538
Major Repair $723 Reinspection Fee* $100**

ALTERATION Special Field Investigation - Per hour® $77
Minor Alteration $361 Pumper Truck inspection - Each truck $129
Major Alteration $1,035 COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATIVE* $106%**

NOTE: FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL FEES ARE APPLICABLE

PLAN REVIEW FEE: Commercial : 600-1,000 gpd $342
- each 500 gpd above 1,000 up to 2,500 $57

***Effective: January 1, 2017 - Code Compliance Investigation Fee - $106.00 per hour (2 hour minimum)
Columbia County Board of Commissioners 4 Board Order No. 62-2016 4 Adopted: 10/19/16

! A $100 DEQ Surcharge (increase from $60 to $100 effective January 2, 2014) is included in each fee unless otherwise noted. Fees
are NON-REFUNDABLE, unless the applicant withdraws the application before any field work or other substantial review of the application has
been done. DEQ surcharge fees are not refundable.

2 Not applicable on Sand Filter, ATT, Pressure Dist., and Major or Minor repair permits. No DEQ surcharge fee.

For onsite sign off of an existing system in conjunction with a proposed accessory structure, exterior addition, bedroom addition
not requiring AN, partitioning, PLA, or other special requested record review process.

4 . . . . . .
At the discretion of the Agent, the permittee may be assessed a reinspection fee (no surcharge fee) when a Pre-Cover Inspection
Correction Notice requires correction of improper construction and, at a subsequent inspection, the Agent finds system construction deficiencies
have not been corrected. The Agent may elect not to make further Pre-Cover inspections until the re-inspection fee is paid. " 1* Time $100; 2"
Time $250.

5 Minimum of 1 hour will be charged. After the 1** hour, fees will be prorated in 15 min. increments.

* This fee cannot be waived.



